
2012 MSHSL Section 3A Championships 
Adrian Country Club      Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Redwood Valley           44    2    3    5   16   18   25   33  17:31.3  1:17.0 
  2 Luverne                  66    4    7   10   19   26   34   64  17:53.6  1:06.5 
  3 Montevideo               74    6   11   12   17   28   29   30  17:57.3  1:07.5 
  4 Canby                    98    1   14   15   27   41   44   74  18:04.1  2:38.7 
  5 Mt Lake Area            223   13   20   45   66   79   83   89  19:28.0  3:11.5 
  6 Murray Cty Central      231   24   38   43   59   67   73   81  19:34.3  2:07.5 
  7 Lac Qui Parle           237   32   35   46   56   68   82   86  19:34.3  1:52.2 
  8 Pipestone               250   21   31   50   63   85   88       19:47.3  3:13.5 
 9* Springfield Cm          266   36   37   48   70   75   84   92  19:52.6  2:04.3 
10* Yellow Med East         266    8   51   62   65   80   95       19:53.9  3:29.8 
11* Windom                  266   22   39   42   69   94            20:00.9  4:05.3 
 12 Tracy Milroy            270    9   47   53   71   90   97       19:59.8  4:27.8 
 13 Maccray                 278   23   58   60   61   76   77   93  20:04.6  2:35.4 
 14 Bold                    312   40   52   55   78   87            20:25.4  2:45.5 
 15 Jackson Cty Central     323   49   54   57   72   91   96       20:36.9  2:42.5 
Incomplete Teams: Adrian, Hills Beaver Creek, Lakeview 
 
1. Redwood Valley 
    2  Alex Amunrud               16:53.3   
    3  Ryan Phillips              16:58.9   
    5  Nick VonMosch              17:27.6   
   16  Wesley Peyerl              18:06.6   
   18  Juan Hernandez             18:10.3   
   25  Brett Olsen                18:29.4   
   33  Josiah Passe               18:45.7   
Total Time = 1:27:36.5     Total Places = 44 
 
2. Luverne 
    4  Cody Hess                  17:24.5   
    7  Josh Friedrichsen          17:33.5   
   10  Drew Weis                  17:43.3   
   19  Nic Buss                   18:15.9   
   26  Scott Nelson               18:30.9   
   34  Ethan Marshall             18:52.5   
   64  Erik Wohnoutka             20:29.9   
Total Time = 1:29:27.9     Total Places = 66 
 
3. Montevideo 
    6  Ryan Maroney               17:28.3   
   11  Zac Enevoldsen             17:46.6   
   12  Joseph Varpness            17:47.3   
   17  Tristan Weber              18:08.8   
   28  Kurt TeBeest               18:35.7   
   29  Jared Benjamin             18:36.6   
   30  Mitchell Moe               18:38.5   
Total Time = 1:29:46.4     Total Places = 74 
 
4. Canby 
    1  Nick Stoks                 16:34.3   
   14  Wyatt Johansen             17:58.9   
   15  McKinley Johansen          18:00.3   
   27  Josue Leos                 18:34.1   
   41  Joseph Bach                19:12.9   
   44  Billy Deslauriers          19:24.7   
   74  Travis Dinius              20:58.0   
Total Time = 1:30:20.3     Total Places = 98 
 
5. Mt Lake Area 
   13  Kyle Blomgren              17:56.6   
   20  Adam Blomgren              18:17.5   
   45  Aaron Walzak               19:26.9   
   66  Daniel Nelson              20:31.0   
   79  Heday Toda                 21:08.0   
   83  Oliver Vaissier            21:24.0   
   89  Levi Jahnke                22:02.0   
Total Time = 1:37:19.9     Total Places = 223 
 
6. Murray Cty Central 
   24  Andy Garza                 18:26.6   
   38  Aaron Boock                19:08.7   
   43  Jack Erickson              19:21.6   
   59  Jacob Boerboom             20:20.6   
   67  Chris Ellens               20:34.0   
   73  Nathan Beech               20:52.0   
   81  Andrew Appel               21:10.0   
Total Time = 1:37:51.4     Total Places = 231 

7. Lac Qui Parle 
   32  Keiser Freetly             18:44.9   
   35  Blake Trygestad            18:53.7   
   46  Dillon Matthies            19:30.6   
   56  John Wagner                20:05.2   
   68  Andy Schreck               20:37.0   
   82  Jacob Halldorson           21:17.0   
   86  Trystan Bukowski           21:39.0   
Total Time = 1:37:51.2     Total Places = 237 
 
8. Pipestone 
   21  Michael Suda               18:23.6   
   31  Andrew Berg                18:43.5   
   50  Lucas Griebel              19:43.7   
   63  Alex Abrahamson            20:28.5   
   85  Josh Stangland             21:37.0   
   88  Josh Homann                22:00.0   
Total Time = 1:38:56.2     Total Places = 250 
 
9*. Springfield Cm 
   36  Isaac Kirschstein          18:55.8   
   37  Dylan Nachreiner           19:08.6   
   48  Collin Daub                19:38.5   
   70  Lance Zeug                 20:40.0   
   75  Gerritt Meidl              21:00.1   
   84  Andrew Nachreiner          21:30.0   
   92  Jacob Riederer             22:26.0   
Total Time = 1:39:22.8     Total Places = 266 
 
10*. Yellow Med East 
    8  Jacob Carroll              17:39.3   
   51  Isaac Rillo                19:44.6   
   62  Sergey Schuler             20:26.5   
   65  Blake Helgerson            20:30.0   
   80  Charles Blue               21:09.0   
   95  Talon Wilson               23:21.0   
Total Time = 1:39:29.3     Total Places = 266 
 
11*. Windom 
   22  Clay Elness                18:24.8   
   39  Aaron Axford               19:11.6   
   42  Alex Nelson                19:18.8   
   69  Ethan Clerc                20:39.0   
   94  Jae Carlson                22:30.0   
Total Time = 1:40:04.2     Total Places = 266 
 
12. Tracy Milroy 
    9  Matt Lavoy                 17:41.3   
   47  Ben Alberg                 19:37.9   
   53  Nathanael Przybilla        19:48.8   
   71  Shane Parker               20:42.0   
   90  Nathan Wieme               22:09.0   
   97  Tyler Illg                 23:31.0   
Total Time = 1:39:58.9     Total Places = 270 



13. Maccray 
   23  Jordon Boonstra            18:25.7   
   58  Thomas Froland             20:11.6   
   60  Eric Benavidez             20:21.2   
   61  Dalen Zuidema              20:23.6   
   76  Jack Dykema                21:01.0   
   77  Juan Martinez              21:05.0   
   93  Tyler Plowman              22:28.0   
Total Time = 1:40:22.9     Total Places = 278 
 

14. Bold 
   40  Ethan Ryberg               19:12.5   
   52  Wayne Kosak                19:45.9   
   55  Hunter Stevens             20:04.6   
   78  Russell Lesniak            21:06.0   
   87  Byron Frank                21:58.0   
Total Time = 1:42:06.9     Total Places = 312 
 
15. Jackson Cty Central 
   49  Jordan Cushman             19:42.6   
   54  Jack Ringkob               20:00.5   
   57  Jordan Ringgenberg         20:10.6   
   72  Matt Ringkob               20:46.0   
   91  Andrew Torgerson           22:25.0   
   96  Gabriel Baker              23:28.0   
Total Time = 1:43:04.5     Total Places = 323 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nick Stoks                 16:34.3    Canby                 
    2     2  Alex Amunrud               16:53.3    Redwood Valley        
    3     3  Ryan Phillips              16:58.9    Redwood Valley        
    4     4  Cody Hess                  17:24.5    Luverne               
    5     5  Nick VonMosch              17:27.6    Redwood Valley        
    6     6  Ryan Maroney               17:28.3    Montevideo            
    7     7  Josh Friedrichsen          17:33.5    Luverne               
    8     8  Jacob Carroll              17:39.3    Yellow Med East       
    9     9  Matt Lavoy                 17:41.3    Tracy Milroy          
   10    10  Drew Weis                  17:43.3    Luverne               
   11    11  Zac Enevoldsen             17:46.6    Montevideo            
   12    12  Joseph Varpness            17:47.3    Montevideo            
   13    13  Kyle Blomgren              17:56.6    Mt Lake Area          
   14    14  Wyatt Johansen             17:58.9    Canby                 
   15    15  McKinley Johansen          18:00.3    Canby                 
   16    16  Wesley Peyerl              18:06.6    Redwood Valley        
   17    17  Tristan Weber              18:08.8    Montevideo            
   18    18  Juan Hernandez             18:10.3    Redwood Valley        
   19    19  Nic Buss                   18:15.9    Luverne               
   20    20  Adam Blomgren              18:17.5    Mt Lake Area          
   21    21  Michael Suda               18:23.6    Pipestone             
   22    22  Clay Elness                18:24.8    Windom                
   23    23  Jordon Boonstra            18:25.7    Maccray               
   24    24  Andy Garza                 18:26.6    Murray Cty Central    
   25    25  Brett Olsen                18:29.4    Redwood Valley        
   26    26  Scott Nelson               18:30.9    Luverne               
   27    27  Josue Leos                 18:34.1    Canby                 
   28    28  Kurt TeBeest               18:35.7    Montevideo            
   29    29  Jared Benjamin             18:36.6    Montevideo            
   30    30  Mitchell Moe               18:38.5    Montevideo            
   31    31  Andrew Berg                18:43.5    Pipestone             
   32    32  Keiser Freetly             18:44.9    Lac Qui Parle         
   33    33  Josiah Passe               18:45.7    Redwood Valley        
   34        Taylor Recker              18:51.3    Adrian                
   35    34  Ethan Marshall             18:52.5    Luverne               
   36    35  Blake Trygestad            18:53.7    Lac Qui Parle         
   37    36  Isaac Kirschstein          18:55.8    Springfield Cm        
   38        Collin Kemper              19:06.5    Adrian                
   39    37  Dylan Nachreiner           19:08.6    Springfield Cm        
   40    38  Aaron Boock                19:08.7    Murray Cty Central    
   41    39  Aaron Axford               19:11.6    Windom                
   42    40  Ethan Ryberg               19:12.5    Bold                  
   43    41  Joseph Bach                19:12.9    Canby                 
   44    42  Alex Nelson                19:18.8    Windom                
   45    43  Jack Erickson              19:21.6    Murray Cty Central    
   46    44  Billy Deslauriers          19:24.7    Canby                 
   47    45  Aaron Walzak               19:26.9    Mt Lake Area          
   48    46  Dillon Matthies            19:30.6    Lac Qui Parle         
   49    47  Ben Alberg                 19:37.9    Tracy Milroy          
   50    48  Collin Daub                19:38.5    Springfield Cm        
   51    49  Jordan Cushman             19:42.6    Jackson Cty Central   
   52    50  Lucas Griebel              19:43.7    Pipestone             
   53    51  Isaac Rillo                19:44.6    Yellow Med East       
   54    52  Wayne Kosak                19:45.9    Bold                  
   55    53  Nathanael Przybilla        19:48.8    Tracy Milroy          
   56    54  Jack Ringkob               20:00.5    Jackson Cty Central   
   57    55  Hunter Stevens             20:04.6    Bold                  
   58    56  John Wagner                20:05.2    Lac Qui Parle         
   59    57  Jordan Ringgenberg         20:10.6    Jackson Cty Central   
   60    58  Thomas Froland             20:11.6    Maccray               
   61    59  Jacob Boerboom             20:20.6    Murray Cty Central    
   62    60  Eric Benavidez             20:21.2    Maccray               
   63    61  Dalen Zuidema              20:23.6    Maccray               



   64    62  Sergey Schuler             20:26.5    Yellow Med East       
   65    63  Alex Abrahamson            20:28.5    Pipestone             
   66    64  Erik Wohnoutka             20:29.9    Luverne               
   67    65  Blake Helgerson            20:30.0    Yellow Med East       
   68    66  Daniel Nelson              20:31.0    Mt Lake Area          
   69    67  Chris Ellens               20:34.0    Murray Cty Central    
   70    68  Andy Schreck               20:37.0    Lac Qui Parle         
   71    69  Ethan Clerc                20:39.0    Windom                
   72    70  Lance Zeug                 20:40.0    Springfield Cm        
   73    71  Shane Parker               20:42.0    Tracy Milroy          
   74    72  Matt Ringkob               20:46.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   75    73  Nathan Beech               20:52.0    Murray Cty Central    
   76        John Luze                  20:57.0    Hills Beaver Creek    
   77    74  Travis Dinius              20:58.0    Canby                 
   78    75  Gerritt Meidl              21:00.1    Springfield Cm        
   79    76  Jack Dykema                21:01.0    Maccray               
   80    77  Juan Martinez              21:05.0    Maccray               
   81    78  Russell Lesniak            21:06.0    Bold                  
   82    79  Heday Toda                 21:08.0    Mt Lake Area          
   83    80  Charles Blue               21:09.0    Yellow Med East       
   84    81  Andrew Appel               21:10.0    Murray Cty Central    
   85    82  Jacob Halldorson           21:17.0    Lac Qui Parle         
   86    83  Oliver Vaissier            21:24.0    Mt Lake Area          
   87        Trevor Paulsen             21:29.0    Hills Beaver Creek    
   88    84  Andrew Nachreiner          21:30.0    Springfield Cm        
   89        Max Horner                 21:31.0    Lakeview              
   90    85  Josh Stangland             21:37.0    Pipestone             
   91    86  Trystan Bukowski           21:39.0    Lac Qui Parle         
   92    87  Byron Frank                21:58.0    Bold                  
   93    88  Josh Homann                22:00.0    Pipestone             
   94    89  Levi Jahnke                22:02.0    Mt Lake Area          
   95    90  Nathan Wieme               22:09.0    Tracy Milroy          
   96    91  Andrew Torgerson           22:25.0    Jackson Cty Central   
   97    92  Jacob Riederer             22:26.0    Springfield Cm        
   98    93  Tyler Plowman              22:28.0    Maccray               
   99    94  Jae Carlson                22:30.0    Windom                
  100        Bradden Kunkel             22:31.0    Adrian                
  101    95  Talon Wilson               23:21.0    Yellow Med East       
  102    96  Gabriel Baker              23:28.0    Jackson Cty Central   
  103    97  Tyler Illg                 23:31.0    Tracy Milroy 
 


